
2026 (Mid-Term) Primary Voting CALENDAR 
PRIMARY ELECTION DATES and DEADLINES 

The application deadline for paid poll workers for early voting primary 2026 is extended.  
(For application info, contact Board of Elections – phone # below) 

JANUARY 2026 
12 - Absentee Voting by Mail Begins Primary (8:30 am)  

FEBRUARY 2026   
6 - Voter registration/Party Change Deadline for Primary (5 p.m)  
12 – Primary Early Voting Begins (8 am) at early voting sites:  

. 
Days and times EARLY VOTING:  

 

 
Thur. 2-12-26 8 am -7:30 pm 
Fri 2-13-26 8 am -7:30 pm 
Sat 2-14-26 8 am- 3:00 pm 
Mon 2-16-26 8 am-7:30 pm 
Tues 2-17-26 8 am-7:30 pm 
Wed 2-18-26 8 am -7:30 pm 
Thur. 2-19-26 8 am -7:30 pm 
Fri 2-20-26 8 am -7:30 pm 
Mon 2-23-26 8 am -7:30 pm 
Tues 2-24-26 8 am -7:30 pm 
Wed 2-25-26 8 am- 7:30 pm 
Thur. 2-26-26 8 am -7:30 pm 
Fri 2-27-26 8 am- 7:30 pm 
Sat 2-28-26 8 am - 3:00 pm 
 

17 – Deadline: Last day to Request an Absentee Ballot for Primary  
28 – Early Voting Ends – Primary (3 pm) 

 

MARCH 2026  

3- Deadline: Last day to return an Absentee Ballot by mail (7:30 pm) 
3 -VOTING in person for primary (6:30 am – 7:30 pm) at your precinct 

 

(The Henderson County Board of Elections Office IS NOT an Election Day 
voting precinct) 
Need to know where your Election Day Precinct is? Use the options 
below: 
• Call 828-697-4970 or 
• Use the QR code to the right   à   or 
• Visit www.HendersonCountyNC.gov/Elections  

REMEMBER: TAKE YOUR ID - QUESTIONS? CALL 828-697-4970 

Reminder:  FALL GENERAL Election:     November 3, 2026 
 

 


